

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 689 OF 2015****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005****WITH****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 502 OF 2011****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005**

Mr. Manoj Sakharam Patil & Ors.

....Applicants/
Petitioners.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents.

Mr. U.P. Warunjikar a/w Mr. Siddesh Pilankar for the
Applicants/Petitioners.

Mr. C.P. Yadav, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh a/w Mr. Sandeep Pathak for Respondent
No.6.**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND****K.R. SHRIRAM, JJ.****DATE : 15 APRIL 2015.****P.C.:-**

The submission is made that the salary, which was paid in the month of August 2014 to the extent of Rs.1 lacs and odd, is reduced to Rs.75,000/- and lastly Rs.23,000/-.

2 To file reply, stand over to 29 April 2015 (HOB).

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**