

mm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 502 OF 2011  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 689 OF 2011  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005**

Manoj Sakharam Patil & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Uday Warunjikar, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. Sandeep Phatak i/b. Mr. S.B. Deshmukh, Advocate  
for Respondent No.6

Mr. P.P. Kakade, AGP for State Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.**

**DATED :6<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2016**

PC. :

List this Application and Writ Petition along with Civil  
Application (ST)No. 20748 of 2016. Adjourned to 27<sup>th</sup> October,  
2016.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)