

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 502 OF 2011  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 689 OF 2011  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005

Manoj Sakharam Patil & Ors. .... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Uday Warunjikar, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mrs. S. S. Bhende, AGP for Respondent-State

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &  
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ**

**DATED : MAY 12, 2021**

**(VACATION COURT THROUGH VC)**

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned counsel for parties.
2. Today the matter is placed on board pursuant to the preceipe filed by advocate for Applicant on 10<sup>th</sup> May 2021. Advocate for Applicant is stated that Respondent No. 6 has issued a show cause notice to the Applicant to terminate his service. Hence, there is urgency in the present matter.
3. It is noted that neither a copy of the said show cause notice is on record nor any additional affidavit in support of

the application is filed by the Applicant for today's urgency.

2. When this Court declined to entertain the present preceipe, advocate for Applicant submits that the Applicant may be permitted to file additional affidavit in support of Civil Application in view of subsequent development and move before the Court for urgent order. Same is permitted.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)