

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.689 OF 2015  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.502 OF 2011**

Manoj Sakharam Patil & Ors. .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Rushikesh Jadhav with Mr. Sushant Prabhune, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Additional G. P. with Mrs. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &  
MANJUSA DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 13<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST 2025.**

**P.C. :**

A request has been made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners for an adjournment.

2. The records of this case are under search. Registry shall make necessary endeavors.

3. Post the matter on 29<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

**[MANJUSA DESHPANDE, J.] [SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]**